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Declaration of Conformity
April 30, 2021

To whom it may concern,

| declare that this declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of StarTech.com and that the above product conforms to all the applicable requirements
of Directives and Regulations as indicated in this document.

Product Number: SFP1GBX80UES
Dell EMC SFP-1G-BX80-U Compatible SFP Module - 1000BASE-BX-U - 1 GbE Gigabit Ethernet BiDi Fiber (SMF)

(SFP1GBX80UES)
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Nirav Gandhi
Vice President, Product Development

StarTech.com Ltd.

E prodcompliance @startech.com
T (519) 455-9675
T (800) 265-1844
F (519) 455-9425



Regulations
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Test Standards

RoHS Directive
2011/65/EU & 2015/863

REACH Regulation
EC 1907/2006

This StarTech.com part number is in compliance with the European Directive
2011/65/EU on the Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) that include Pb,
Hg, Cd, Cr6+, PBB, and PBDE.

The product is also compliant to the amendment Directive (EU) 2015/863, which
added four more substances that include DEHP, BBP, DBP, and DIBP.

The RoHS exemptions that apply to this product are: 7(c)-I

This product is also compliant with the REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 of
the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 December 2006, concerning the
Registration, Evaluation, Authorization, and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH).
The product and its components do not contain any of the Candidate listed 211
Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) above the threshold of 0.1% by weight.
None of the 72 Restricted Substances listed in Annex XVII are present in excess
of thresholds set by the regulation.

Persistent Organic Pollutants
(POPs)
EC No 850/2004

As per the EU Persistent Organic Pollutants Regulation (EC) No 850/2004 and
Stockholm Convention, this StarTech.com product is free of the listed substance or
falls under an exemption.

Packaging Directive
94/62/EC

The European Packaging and Packaging Waste Directive 94/62/EC




